GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 633
ANSWERED ON 4™ FEBRUARY, 2021

FOUR LANING OF PRAYAGRAJ-LUCKNOW NH
633. SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the present status of four-laning work on Prayagraj-Lucknow National Highway (NH);

(b) the funds allocated and released for the purpose; and

(c) the time frame set for completion of the project?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)
(a) to (c) The Prayagraj to Lucknow stretch consists of two sections
(i) Lucknow to Raebareli & (ii) Raebareli to Prayagraj. At present Lucknow to Raebareli section of NH-24B has been awarded on BOT (Annuity) with total project cost of Rs. 635.90 crore and is 4-laned.
The physical progress in Raebareli to Prayagraj section has been awarded on BOT (Toll) with total project cost of Rs. 499.93 crore. The progress work is 98%. 4-lane work on Lucknow to Raebareli section was completed on 14.04.2015. The expected date of completion of 2-

lane + PS work of Raebareli to Prayagraj Section is 31.03.2021.
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